MR3701-27	6	
-----------	---	--

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENT:	<u>SONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
LILI SHEN HONG-TU ZHANG MAO-JUNG HUANG	Name: <u>CHENG UEI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.</u>
	Street Address: NO. 18. CHUNG SHAN RD., TU-CHENG
Execution Date(s) <u>11/1/2007; 11/1/2007; 11/1/2007</u> dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes ✓ No	INDUSTRY PARK, TU-CHENG CITY
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>TAIPEI HSIEN, 236</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u></u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/979,644	
Additional numbers a	Ittached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3456 Ellicott Center Drive,	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	
9. Signature:	11/27/2007
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	boat) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 7003514174586

PATENT REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0319

.

This Assignme	ent agreement is applicable to an invention e	ntitled (invention Title) <u>RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR</u>
(Check one) 🖾 a	Patent Application for this invention, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(a) concurrently with this Assignment 79,644, filed1/7/2007
. 🖾 U.	S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/9</u>	79,644, filed11//2007
	S. Palent No EIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, IS\$060
់ ហី ហ	ondwide Patent rights. In this case, the assig	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
ar 	ny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
	DR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are) nor) <u>LILI SHEN</u>	
		ng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City,
	i Hsien, 236, Taiwan	
Full name of second a	ssignor, if any) <u>HONG-TU ZHANG</u>	ng Industry Park, Ju-Cheng City.
(Address) <u>NO. 1</u> Taine	<u>o, chuny Shan Au., iu-che</u> i Hsien, 236, Taiwan	ng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City,
Full name of third essi	gnor, If any) MAQ	
(Address)No. 1	<u>8. Chung Shan Rd., Tu-the</u> i	ng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City,
[[8] Te	i Hsien, Zjo, <u>Lalwan</u>	
(Hull name of fourth 85 (Address)	aignor, it any)	
The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this apreement is: "HENG LIFT DRECISTON INDUST"	RY CO., LTD. Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City n. R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)	No. 18 Chung Shan Rd.	Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City
(Audicas of Assignes)	Taipei Hsien, 236, Taiwa	n. R.O.C
The Second.	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	n, R . O . C ,
(Name of Assignes)		
(Address of Assignee)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·	
The First AS	SIGNEE is:	
the final file		
(Check one)	🔲 an individual	
(Check one)	🔲 an individual	<u>R.O.C.</u>
(Check one)	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> 	R, O, C, (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: 	R.O.C. (State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> ASSIGNEE is: an individual 	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> ASSIGNEE is: an individual 	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> ASSIGNEE is: an individual 	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second	an individual a partnership d a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of	(State or Country)
(Check one) The Second (Check one)	an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of Additional assignees are being name	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN	an Individual a partnership a Corporation ofTaiwan, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of Additional assignees are being nam NOB(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by eau	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, rece
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIQT which is acknowledge	an Individual a partnership a Corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, rece
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIQI which is acknowledge	an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea d, have and do hereby assign the following to the off exclusive right to the invention:	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns:
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge ine an	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of Additional assignees are being name of the consideration of \$1.00 peld by easing the tollowing the solid and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest In and to the entire right. this is consideration and to the entire right.	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; i
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge ine an co	 an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Additional assignees are being nam</u> NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by eard, have and do hereby assign the following to sull and exclusive right to the Invention; e qual Interest in and to the entire right, tille intimutions, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119.1 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recei o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; o paged on any eavier foreign applications for this invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As In all 115	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, rece o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; paged on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGF which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S. Director of Petents ar	 an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by eailed, have and do hereby assign the following to sfull and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest In and to the entire right, tilla individual interest In and to the entire right, tilla individual interest In and to the entire right, tilla individual interest In and to the entire right, tilla individual interest to lasue all Letters Patent to its and to the result by the to the right to fast to base all Letters Patent to its and to the result and the result in the result and the result interest in and to the entire right. 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, rece o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the he ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIQ which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S Director of Patents ar entire right, title and it Eurther the	 an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Additional assignees are being name</u> Additional assignees are being name NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by eared, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest in and to the entire right, tille intinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I c, Patent Applications easigneed under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, race o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention, reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the he ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ald ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to t
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIQ which is acknowledge the entre dght, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOB(s) respect	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Additional assignees are being name</u> Additional assignees are being name NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by earling the full and exclusive right to the Invention; aqual Interest in and to the entire right, tille intinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I S, Patent Applications assigned under this Agrid Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to stime relid invention, and testily in any legal to satisfy in any legal to an earling and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to stime relid invention. 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, rece o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; is pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the he ASSIGNEE(s), as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the id ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the noceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continu
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S Director of Patents ar entire right, title and in Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation.in-part of	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, Additional assignees are being name NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by easied, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest In and to the entire right, tille indinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agrid Trademarks to [ssue all Letters Patent to the invention; and solid invention, and testily in any legal partnersting and trademarks to reacting and the solid use and enjoyment of satisfiture, renewal, reaction and relisty 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receive o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-lesues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; in pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the he ASSIGNEE(s), successors and essigns. ald ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and essigns. ald ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary easignment papers to caus
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the en co the As to all U.S Director of Patents ar entire right, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, c any and all Lefter Pa	 an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, Additional assignees are being name to corporation of \$1.00 peld by easied, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal interest in and to the entire right, this intimuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I.S., Patent Applications assigned under this Ag of Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to satisfy a substitute, renewal, reoxamination and relissuatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), matchest in salting and the sole use and enjoyment of sa attents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), matchest in the sole use and Signet Explored and relissuatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), matchest in the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and enjoyment of sa and showned to said ASSIGNEE(s), matchest in the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and enjoyment of sa and showned to said ASSIGNEE(s), matchest in the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and enjoyment of sa and showned to said ASSIGNEE(s), matchest in the sole use and assigned under the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and assigned under the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and assigned under the sole use and assigned under the sole use and enjoyment of the sole use and assigned unde	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; (based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proces protection for said invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIQN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S Director of Patents ar entire right, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, c any and all Letters Pa able to aid said ASSI	 an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, Additional assignees are being name Additional assignees and enjownent of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to sa asting said invention, and testily in any legal p aubatilute, renewal, reexamination and relissu atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), mak GNEE(s), their successore and assigns, to of 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to caus te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proced models.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S Director of Petents ar entire right, title and in Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, e any and all Letters Pe able to aid said ASSI	 an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, Additional assignees are being name Additional assignees are being name NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by eared, have and do hereby assign the following the full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest In and to the entire right, tilla a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 15, Patent Applications assigned under this Agric Trademarks to [asue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of saturations, communicate to saturation, and testily in any legal probabilities, reevanination and relissuatient to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), maigneet to said ASSIGNEE(s), maign	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to caus te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proced models.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S. Director of Petents ar entire right, title and in Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, e any and all Letters Pe able to aid said ASSI Lift S	 an Individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, Additional assignees are being name Additional assignees and enjownent of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to sa asting said invention, and testily in any legal p aubatilute, renewal, reexamination and relissu atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), mak GNEE(s), their successore and assigns, to of 	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; (based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proces protection for said invention.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S Director of Patents ar entire right, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, ci any and all Letters Pa able to aid said ASSI <u>Lift S</u> (Signa	a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . Additional assignees are being nam Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea- ad, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest in and to the entire right, this intimuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I S, Patent Applications exsigned under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s tring said invention, and testily in any legal p substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), maid GNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to of <i>Men</i> ture of sole or first assignor)	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to caus te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proced models.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S Director of Patents ar entire right, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, c any and all Letters Pa able to aid said ASSI Lift S (Signa	a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . Additional assignees are being nam Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea- ad, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest in and to the entire right, this intimuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I S, Patent Applications exsigned under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s tring said invention, and testily in any legal p substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), maid GNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to of <i>Men</i> ture of sole or first assignor)	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to caus te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proced models.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S. Director of Patents ar entire Aght, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, e any and all Letters Pa able to aid sald ASSI <u>Lift S</u> (Signa (Signa	a individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , Additional assignees are being nam Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea- add, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the invention; equal interest in and to the entire right, tilla i ntinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 1 S, Patent Applications assigneed under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s string said invention, and testily in any legal p substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissu atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), mai GNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to oi Shon ture of sole or first assignor)	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, recel o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; a based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to caus te all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or des- relian each enforce proced models.
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S. Director of Patents ar entire right, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, e any and all Letters Pa able to aid sald ASSI <u>Litting</u> (Signa <u>(Signa</u> <u>(Signa</u>)	a individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , Additional assignees are being nam Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea- add, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the invention; equal interest in and to the entire right, tilla i ntinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 1 S, Patent Applications assigneed under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s string said invention, and testily in any legal p substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissu atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), mai GNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to oi Shon ture of sole or first assignor)	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-lesues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; of pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the he ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue is all rightful calts and generally do everything necessary or des- plain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $\frac{11 (1 + s^2)^2}{(Date)}$ (Date) (Date)
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S. Director of Patents ar entire Aght, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, e any and all Letters Pathols able to aid sald ASSI <u>Lift S</u> (Signa (Signa	a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> . Additional assignees are being nam Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea- ad, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the Invention; equal Interest in and to the entire right, this intimuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, I S, Patent Applications exsigned under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s tring said invention, and testily in any legal p substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), maid GNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to of <i>Men</i> ture of sole or first assignor)	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; of pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests th the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ald ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ald ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the received on any earlier of the and generality do everything necessary or des- plain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $\frac{(\sqrt{1/2} + 2)}{(0ate)}$
(Check one) The Second (Check one) The ASSIGN which is acknowledge the an co the As to all U.S. Director of Patents ar entire Aght, title and it Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respect continuation-in-part, e any and all Letters Pathols able to aid said ASSI <u>Lift S</u> (Signa (Signa	a individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , Additional assignees are being nam Additional assignees are being nam NOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peld by ea- add, have and do hereby assign the following to a full and exclusive right to the invention; equal interest in and to the entire right, tilla i ntinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, a right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 1 S, Patent Applications assigneed under this Ag nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to to interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to s string said invention, and testily in any legal p substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissu atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), mai GNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to oi Shon ture of sole or first assignor)	(State or Country) (State or Country) ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receil to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and essigns: and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all re-lesues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; of pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the he ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the Id ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the roceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continue is all rightful calts and generally do everything necessary or des- plain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $\frac{11 (1 + s^2)^2}{(Date)}$ (Date) (Date)

РАТЕNT REEL: 020164 FRAME; 0,320_.02

RECORDED: 11/27/2007